

Carl Zeiss Meditec AG to be included in MDAX

Three changes in SDAX/ Changes to be effective as of 27 December 2018

On Wednesday, Deutsche Börse announced changes to its selection indices, which will become effective on 27 December 2018. The shares of Carl Zeiss Meditec AG will be included in the MDAX index and will replace the shares of CTS Eventim AG & CO. KGaA, which will be included in the SDAX index.

The exclusion of CTS Eventim AG & CO. KGaA is based on the fast exit rule; Carl Zeiss Meditec AG is eligible for the index inclusion due to its market capitalisation and order book turnover. MDAX tracks the 60 largest and most liquid companies below DAX.

The following changes will apply to SDAX: CTS Eventim AG & CO. KGaA, Knorr-Bremse AG and VARTA AG will be included. The shares of BayWa AG and DMG Mori AG will be deleted from the index, according to the fast exit rule. SDAX tracks the 70 next biggest and most actively traded companies after the MDAX.

The constituents of the indices DAX and TecDAX remain unchanged.

The next scheduled index review is 5 March 2019.

 $\mathsf{DAX}^{\$}, \, \mathsf{MDAX}^{\$}, \, \mathsf{SDAX}^{\$}$ and $\mathsf{TecDAX}^{\$}$ are registered trademarks of Deutsche Börse AG.

About Deutsche Börse - Market Data + Services

In the area of data, Deutsche Börse Group is one of the world's leading service providers for the securities industry with products and services for issuers, investors, intermediaries, and data vendors. The Group's portfolio covers the entire value chain in the financial business. The business unit Market Data + Services is part of Deutsche Börse's Post-Trading, Data & Index division and encompasses the Group's extensive market data and index offering as well as regulatory services. The product and service range includes real-time and historical data from the Group's trading venues Eurex and Xetra as well as from cooperation partners. It also spans more than 10,000 indices including the STOXX® and DAX® index families, the Regulatory Reporting Hub offering as well as reference data for more than 1,700,000 securities.

Media Contact:

Andreas v. Brevern
andreas.von.brevern@deutsche-boerse.com
+49 69 2 11 14284